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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family 
name 

Organisation E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Norbert Barta University of Natural 
Resources and Life 
Sciences Vienna 

norbert.barta@boku.ac.at 

Austria Mr. Gerald Pfabigan Landwirtschaftskamm
er Österreich - 
Austrian Chamber of 
Agriculture 

g.pfabigan@lk-oe.at 

Belgium Ms. Helene Deruwe Freshfel Europe helene@freshfel.org 

Belgium Mr. Esteban Pelayo 
Villarejo 

Watify-EURADA Esteban.Pelayo@eurada.org  

Belgium Mr. Pekka Pesonen Copa-Cogeca pekka.pesonen@copa-cogeca.eu 

Belgium Mr. Jürgen Vangeyte ILVO Institute for 
Agricultural and 
Fisheries Research 

jurgen.vangeyte@ilvo.vlaandere
n.be 

Bulgaria Ms. Svetlana Boyanova Institute for 
Agrostrategies and 
Innovations 

info@agroinnovations.bg 

Croatia Mr. Darko Gebaei Agrivi darko@agrivi.com 

Czech 
Republic 

Mr. Jiří Lehejček TP Organics ifoam@ctpez.cz 

Denmark Mr. Ole Green Agro Intelligence ApS olg@agrointelli.com 

Denmark Mr. Nicolai Fog Hansen Danish Agriculture & 
Food Council 

nfh@seges.dk 

Denmark Mr. Allan Leck Jensen ICROFS alj@eng.au.dk 

Estonia Mr. Tambet Kikas AGRICULTURAL 
RESEARCH CENTRE 

tambet.kikas@pmk.agri.ee 

Estonia Mr. Kalle Liebert Estonian Farmers 
Federation 

liebert@taluliit.ee 

Estonia Ms. Sirli Pehme Ministry of Rural 
Affairs 

sirli.pehme@agri.ee 

Finland Mr. Eero Kananen 
 

eero@lahipro.fi 

Finland Mr. Marko Mäki-Hakola Central union of 
agricultural producers 
and forest owners 
MTK 

marko.maki-hakola@mtk.fi 

France Ms. Cécile Guyon Bretagne 
Développement 
Innovation 

c.guyon@bdi.fr 

France Mr. Rémi Laurent Chambre Régionale 
d'Agriculture de 
Normandie 

remi.laurent@normandie.ch
ambagri.fr 

France Mr. Christopher Menon Bretagne 
Développement 
Innovation 

c.menon@bdi.fr 

Germany Mr. Hubert 
Erich 

Gerhardy 
 

msg-garbsen@t-online.de 

mailto:Esteban.Pelayo@eurada.org
mailto:remi.laurent@normandie.chambagri.fr
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Mr/ 
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Germany Mr. Benjamin Kowalski Innovationszentrum 
Niedersachsen GmbH 

kowalski@nds.de 

Germany Mr. Peter Pascher Deutscher 
Bauernverband 

p.pascher@bauernverband.net 

Germany Mr. Mathias Rauch Fraunhofer-
Gesellschaft 

mathias.rauch@zv.fraunhofer.de 

Germany Ms. Katharina Schmidt agrathaer katharina.schmidt@agrathaer.de  

Germany Mr. Philipp-
Andreas 

Schmidt Bayer AG - Crop 
Science 

philipp-
andreas.schmidt@bayer.com 

Germany Ms. Claudia Wendt Agrobusiness 
Niederrhein e.V. 

claudia.wendt@lwk.nrw.de 

Greece Mr. Spyros Fountas Agricultural University 
of Athens 

sfountas@aua.gr 

Greece Mr. Panagiotis Ignatiadis Praxi Network ignatiadis@help-forward.gr  

Greece Ms. Hara Koutalou SEPVE hara@matrix-it.gr 

Greece Mr. Harris Moysiadis National R&D 
Platform for Agri-Food 

tmoysiadis@f-in.gr 

Greece Mr. Filippos Papadopoulo
s 

American Farm 
School 

fpapad@afs.edu.gr 

Greece Mr. Vasileios Protonotarios NEUROPUBLIC S.A. v_protonotarios@neuropublic.gr 

Greece Mr. Styliani – 
Zoi 

Makrantonak
i 

Region of Central 
Macedonia / Regional 
Development Fund 

jelina@outlook.com 

Greece Mr. Nikos Tsotsolas 
 

ntsotsolas@kalathos.net 

Greece Mr. Konstantin
os 

Zapris European Network for 
Rural Development 

kostas.zapris@enrd.eu 

Hungary Ms. Zsuzsanna Amrózy Discovery R&D Center zsuzsanna.ambrozy@drdc.eu 

Hungary Mr. Pál Goda Discovery R&D Center pal.goda@drdc.eu 

Hungary Ms. Anikó Juhász Research Institute of 
Agricultural 
Economics 

foigazgato@aki.gov.hu 

Hungary Mr. Máté Kis Discovery R&D Center mate.kis@drdc.eu 

Hungary Mr. Ferenc Simon 
 

simon.ferenc@agrovir.hu 

Ireland Mr. Patrick Barrett Department of 
Agriculture, Food & 
Marine 

Patrick.Barrett@agriculture.gov.i
e 

Ireland Mr. Donagh Berry  Brendan@nostos.ie 

Ireland Mr. Gerry Byrne Fraunhofer gerald.byrne@ucd.ie 

Ireland Mr. Peadar Casey Institute of 
Technology Carlow 

peadar.casey@itcarlow.ie 

Ireland Mr. Ethan Cleary IFA/COPA ethancleary@ita.ie 

Ireland Mr. Mel Clohosey  melclohosey@googlemail.com 

Ireland Mr. Conan Condon  ccondon@intouchagri.com 

Ireland Mr. Willie Donnelly Waterford Institute of 
Technology 

president@wit.ie 

Ireland Mrs. Josephine Eviston  joeviston@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Brian Foley Telecommunications 
Software and Systems 
Group, Waterford 
Institute of 
Technology 

bfoley@tssg.org 

Ireland Mr. Brian Hanafin  bhanafin@glanbia.ie 

Ireland Mr. Richard Howell Department of 
Agriculture, Food and 
the Marine 

richard.howell@agriculture.gov.i
e 

mailto:katharina.schmidt@agrathaer.de
mailto:ignatiadis@help-forward.gr
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Ireland Mr. Mark Keane University College 
Dublin, National 
University of Ireland 

mark.keane@ucd.ie 

Ireland Mr. Alan Mathewson  Brendan@nostos.ie 

Ireland Mr. Ultan Mc Carthy Waterford Institute of 
Technology 

umccarthy@wit.ie 

Ireland Ms. Maria McDonagh Galway-Mayo 
Institute of 
Technology 

maria.mcdonagh@gmit.ie 

Ireland Mr. Brendan McDonald  Brendan.mcdonald@ida.ie 

Ireland Ms. Helena McMahon Institute of 
Technology Tralee 

helena.mcmahon@staff.ittralee.i
e 

Ireland Mr. Tom Murphy Professional 

Agricultural 
Contractors of Ireland 

tom@pacireland.com 

Ireland Mr. Gregory O’Hare  Gregory.OHare@ucd.ie 

Ireland Ms. Sinead Quealy Virtual Vet sinead@virtualvet.eu 

Ireland Mr. Daniel Riordan IMaR Technology 
Gateway @ IT Tralee 

daniel.riordan@staff.ittralee.ie 

Ireland Mr. Shane Ward University College 
Dublin 

shane.ward@ucd.ie 

Italy Ms. Fausta Fabbri Regione Toscana fausta.fabbri@regione.toscan

a.it 
Italy Mr. Paolo Martini REGIONE Toscana paolo.martini@artea.toscana.it  

Italy Mr. Roberto Monsorno Eurac Research roberto.monsorno@eurac.edu 

Italy Mr. Giampaolo Sarno Regione Emilia-
Romagna 

giampaolo.sarno@regione.emilia
-romagna.it 

Italy Mr. Marco Vieri Tuscany Region 
Innovation Division 

marco.vieri@unifi.it 

Luxembourg Mr. Alessandro Gargani European Investment 
Bank 

a.gargani@eif.org 

Netherlands Ms. Nicole Bartelds-
Bongers 

 
nicole@nbadvies.nl 

Netherlands Mr. George Beers Wageningen 
University & Research 

george.beers@wur.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Frank Berkers TNO frank.berkers@tno.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Marc de Bruijne Province of Zuid-
Holland 

mc.de.bruijne@pzh.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Josien Kapma FarmHack josienkapma@gmail.com 

Netherlands Mr. Peter Paree ZLTO peter.paree@zlto.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Caroline van der 
Weerdt 

TNO caroline.vanderweerdt@tno.nl 

Other Mr. Grigorios Chatzikostas BioSense Institute gchatzikostas@gmail.com 

Serbia Ms. Spasenija Gajinov Dunavnet senka.gajinov@dunavnet.eu 

Poland Mr. Lukasz Lowinski 
 

lowinski@pimr.poznan.pl 

Poland Mr. Jakub Makarewicz Geofabryka Sp. z o.o. jakub.makarewicz@geofabryka.
pl 

Poland Mr. Raul Palma Poznan 
Supercomputing and 
Networking Center 

rpalma@man.poznan.pl 

Poland Mr. Rafal Wawer The Institute of Soil 
Science and Plant 
Cultivation - State 
Research Institute 

huwer@iung.pulawy.pl 

Portugal Mr. Rui Almeida CONSULAI ralmeida@consulai.com 

mailto:paolo.martini@artea.toscana.it
mailto:a.gargani@eif.org
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Portugal Ms. Filipa Borrego INOV INESC Inovação filipa.borrego@inov.pt 

Portugal Ms. Maria Cordeiro INOVISA mcordeiro@inovisa.pt 

Portugal Mr. Jorge Mauricio Direcção Geral de 
Agricultura e 
Desenvolvimento 
Rural (DGADR-
Portugal) 

jmauricio@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Mr. Luis Mira da Silva Instituto Superior de 
Agronomia / 
University of Lisbon / 
INOVISA 

lmbignolas@gmail.com 

Portugal Ms. Cristina Mota Capitão INOVISA cmotacapitao@inovisa.pt 

Romania Mr. Valentin Filip Civitas Foundation For 

Civil Society 

valentin@civitas.ro 

Romania Mr. Liviu Tudor Popescu Ministry of Agriculture 
and Rural 
Development - MA 

liviu.popescu@madr.ro 

Romania Mr. Cristian Sandu Comsa 
Business&Solutions 
SRL 

cristiansandu@comsaadvisors.ro 

Slovakia Ms. Michaela Torokova 
 

torokova@arvi.sk 

Slovenia Mr. Daniel Copot Pomurje Technology 
Park 

daniel.copot@p-tech.si 

Slovenia Mr. Žiga Drev Prospeh d.o.o. ziga.drev@origin-trail.com 

Slovenia Mr. Denis Topolnik IAS Murska Sobota denis.topolnik@ias-institute.si 

Spain Ms. Judit Anda Ugarte Andalusia Regional 
Ministry of 
Agriculture, Fisheries 
and Rural 
Development 

judit.anda@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Ms. Nathalie Chavrier Corporación 
Tecnológica de 
Andalucía 

nathalie.chavrier@corporacionte
cnologica.com 

Spain Ms. Nuria De Lama Atos nuria.delama@atos.net 

Spain Mr. Rafael 
Angel 

Ferrer 
Martínez 

Grupo Hispatec 
Informática 
Empresarial S.A. 

rferrer@hispatec.com  

Spain Ms. Cynthia Giagnocavo Cátedra Coexphal-
UAL 

cgiagnocavo@ual.es 

Spain Ms. Francisca Gomez 
Fernandez 

CPI2020 - Universitat 
Politecnica de 
Valencia (UPV) 

fgomez@cpi2020.es 

Spain Mr. Jose Emilio Guerrero 
Ginel 

University of Cordoba pa1gugij@uco.es 

Spain Mr. Ismael Martínez 
Lede 

Cooperativas Lácteas 
Unidas (CLUN) / Dairy 
Cooperatives United 

ismael.martinez@feiraco.es 

Spain Mr. Rafael Peral 
Sorroche 

Andalusia Regional 
Ministry of 
Agriculture, Fisheries 
and Rural 
Development 

sga.capder@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Mr. Pedro S. Sarmento PriOps pedro@priops.com 

Sweden Mr Anders Jonsson  Research Institute 
Sweden RISE,  

anders.jonsson@ri.se  

mailto:rferrer@hispatec.com
mailto:anders.jonsson@ri.se
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United 
Kingdom 

Mr. Alasdair Cook University of Surrey alasdair.j.cook@surrey.ac.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

Mr. David Gardner Innovation for 
Agriculture 

davidg@innovationforagriculture
.org.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

Mr. Alistair Stott SRUC alistair.stott@sruc.ac.uk 

 

Speakers (in order of the programme) 

Country 
Ms
/Mr 

First 
Name 

Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

EU Mr. Phil Hogan European Commission / 

EU Mr. Paolo De Castro European Parliament / 

EU Mr. Ronan Burgess European Commission ronan.burgess@ec.europe.eu 

Netherlands Ms. Cato Bechtold 
Ministry of Economic 
Affairs 

C.Bechtold@minez.nl 

Germany Mr. Peter Liggesmeyer Fraunhofer 
simone.rockenmeyer@iese.fraun
hofer.de 

Ireland Mr. Tom Kelly Teagasc tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 

Romania Mr. 
Mihai 
Stefan 

Stanescu Agriso mihai.stanescu@agriso.ro 

Romania Mr. 
Stefan 
Alexandru 

Stanescu Agriso stefan.stanescu@agriso.ro 

Luxembourg Mr. Hubert Cottogni 
European Investment 
fund 

h.cottogni@eif.org 

Spain Mr. Alfonso Ribas Álvarez 

Instituto Galego da 
Calidade Alimentaira - 
Consellería do Medio 
Rural - Xunta de 
Galicia 

alfonso.ribas.alvarez@xunta.es 

Spain Mr. Luis Perez Freire 

Gradiant - Galician 
R&D Center in 
Advanced 
Telecommunications 

lpfreire@gradiant.org 

Portugal Mr. Daniel Azevedo Copa and Cogeca daniel.azevedo@copa-cogeca.eu 

 

European Commission, EIP-AGRI Service Point 
 

Ms
/Mr 

First 
Name 

Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Sarah Beigel EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. John Bell European Commission john.bell@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Iman Boot European Commission iman.boot@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Willemine Brinkman EIP-AGRI Service Point willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Fabio Cossu European Commission fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 



EIP-AGRI SEMINAR “DIGITAL INNOVATION HUBS FOR AGRICULTURE” 
1-2 JUNE 2017 

6 

Ms
/Mr 

First 
Name 

Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Ana 
Cuadrado 
Galván 

European Commission ana.cuadrado-galvan@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Ann-Sophie Debergh EIP-AGRI Service Point ann-sophie.debergh@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Paul Sergiu Didicescu EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Beatriz 
Guimarey 
Fernández 

EIP-AGRI Service Point beatriz.guimarey@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Wim Haentjens European Commission wim.haentjens@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Gerard Kiely European Commission gerard.kiely@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Christiane 
Kirketerp de 
Viron 

European Commission christiane.kirketerp@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Pille Koorberg EIP-AGRI Service Point pille.koorberg@pmk.agri.ee 

Mr. Aldo Longo European Commission aldo.longo@ec.europa.ec 

Mr. Louis Mahy European Commission louis.mahy@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Lene Naesager European Commission lene.naesager@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Quico Ónega López EIP-AGRI Service Point quico.onega@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Dermot Ryan European Commission / 

Mr. Vincent Tiel Groenestege EIP-AGRI Service Point vincent.tiel.groenestege@rvo.nl 

Mr. Tom Tynan European Commission / 

 


